
Lane County Sheriff’s Office

(LCSO) and local businesses

are warning residents about

telephone scams targeting the

elderly and people who have

problems with their computer.

An area bank has seen an

increase in money wiring

scams over the past few months

and urges the community to be

on alert for instances of fraud. 

In one case, a fraudulent

company contacted a resident

over the phone and told him

they needed to perform updates

on his computer. He agreed and

paid them $350 to access his

computer. 

The company logged into the

man’s online banking account

and transferred money from his

money market account into his

checking account. They told

him the funds were from them

but that they mistakenly

deposited $5,500 instead of

$500 and asked if he could wire

the excess amount through

Western Union.

People report that the scam

routinely asks for thousands of

dollars from its victims. 

Local small businesses also

are being targeted by this scam.

Another scam will ask for

the repayment through prepaid

iTunes gift cards.

LCSO reminds the commu-

nity that reputable businesses

and financial institutions

should never ask customers for

their personal or account infor-

mation over the phone unless

you initiated the call and they

need to validate your identity.

The county offers the follow-

ing tips to help residents avoid

scams:

• Don’t give out any person-

al information over the phone,

Internet or mail unless you

know exactly who you are talk-

ing to and what the information

will be used for. 

• Never give out personal

information to an individual or

company that you did not initi-

ate contact with.

• Shred all documents and

paperwork containing personal

information.

• Don’t carry your social

security number with you and

only give it out if absolutely

necessary, or ask for another

form of identification.

• Don’t use obvious pass-

words like your birthday, fami-

ly or pet’s names or any corre-

sponding letters/numbers on

the keyboard.

• Never open or click on

links from email sources you

don’t recognize or that seem

suspicious.

• Be aware of callers who

are unprofessional, pushy or

use scare tactics, such as threat-

ening arrest if payment is not

made.

• Callers asking for payment

through wire transfer, cash

cards, such as green dot cards,

or other non-traceable methods

are signs of a scam. Legitimate

government agencies will not

ask you to provide payment

using these methods.

• Never wire money to

someone you don’t know.

• Check the caller’s infor-

mation. If they claim to be from

a specific agency, call the pub-

licly listed phone number for

that agency to verify the

caller’s authenticity.

• Report all scams immedi-

ately to the Federal Trade

Commission by calling 1-877-

382-4357 or at ftc.gov/com-

plaint. Residents can also

report fraud to the Oregon

Attorney General’s Consumer

Hotline at 1-877-877-9392.
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THIS WEEK’S FEATURES:  $9 | $8 Senior/Student/Military | $7.50 Matinees Before 3 | $7 Child | $6.50 Members 

AUGUST 12 - 18 FRI 

12 

SAT 

13 

SUN 

14 

MON 

15 

TUE 

16 

WED 

17 

THU 

18 

CAPTAIN FANTASTIC 

  R  118 MIN 

“Captain Fantastic leaves viewers with the 

cheering, deeply affecting image of a dad whose 

superpowers lie in simply doing the best that he 

can.” The Washington Post 

12:30 PM 

3:10 PM 

5:50 PM 

11:10 AM 

3:10 PM 

5:50 PM 

8:30 PM 

11:30 AM 

2:10 PM 

4:50 PM 

7:25 PM 

12:30 PM 

3:10 PM 

5:50 PM 

8:50 PM 

3:10 PM 

5:50 PM 

8:20 PM 

12:30 PM 

3:10 PM 

8:50 PM 

12:30 PM 

3:10 PM 

5:50 PM 

8:50 PM 

JASON BOURNE 

  PG-13  123 MIN 

“The fourth installment of the kinetic franchise 

pulls Bourne out of the shadows to battle the CIA 

once more, resulting in a bravura conspiracy 

thriller.” The Wrap 

12:50 PM 

3:30 PM 

6:10 PM 

8:50 PM 

1:50 PM 

4:30 PM 

7:10 PM 

9:30 PM 

11:45 AM 

4:45 PM 

7:30 PM 

12:50 PM 

3:30 PM 

6:10 PM 

9:10 PM 

12:50 PM 

3:30 PM 

8:30 PM 

12:50 PM 

3:30 PM 

6:10 PM 

9:10 PM 

12:50 PM 

3:30 PM 

6:10 PM 

9:10 PM 

PETE'S DRAGON - PG  103 MIN  

“One of the year’s most delightful moviegoing 

surprises, a quality family film that rewards young 

people’s imaginations and reminds us of a time 

when the term “Disney movie” meant something: 

namely, wholesome entertainment that inspired 

confidence in parents.” Variety 

1:00 PM 

5:45 PM 

8:10 PM 

11:20 AM 

4:45 PM 

7:10 PM 

9:50 PM 

11:40 AM 

2:20 PM 

4:40 PM 

1:00 PM 

6:00 PM 

8:30 PM 

1:00 PM 

6:00 PM 

9:00 PM 

1:00 PM 

6:00 PM 

9:35 PM 

1:00 PM 

5:45 PM 

8:10 PM 

PETE'S DRAGON 3D 3:20 PM 1:40 PM 7:00 PM 3:20 PM 3:20 PM 3:20 PM 3:20 PM 

SUICIDE SQUAD 

  PG-13  130 MIN - “Compared to its ilk, an 

excellently quirky, proudly raised middle finger 

to the staid superhero-movie establishment.” 

12:40 PM 

3:30 PM 

6:20 PM 

9:10 PM 

11:15 AM 

2:00 PM 

4:00 PM 

6:50 PM 

11:35 AM 

2:00 PM 

4:55 PM 

7:40 PM 

12:40 PM 

3:30 PM 

6:20 PM 

12:40 PM 

3:30 PM 

6:15 PM 

8:30 PM 

12:40 PM 

3:30 PM 

6:20 PM 

12:40 PM 

3:30 PM 

6:20 PM 

8:30 PM 

SUICIDE SQUAD 3D  9:35 PM  8:30 PM  8:30 PM  

THIS WEEK’S SPECIAL EVENTS: Films are regular prices | Performing Arts $19/$15 Member/$10 Student 

BRANAGH THEATRE LIVE: ROMEO & JULIET 

  210 MIN 

 11:00 AM      

WEINER - R  96 MIN – True Story! 

“Kriegman and Steinberg’s incredible access 

allows you to ride the whole roller coaster.” 

  2:30 PM  1:00 PM 

6:10 PM 

  

GLOBE ON SCREEN:MEASURE FOR MEASURE 

  176 MIN 

     6:00 PM  

Box Office opens 30 min. prior to 1st Film | 1930 HWY 101 | www.citylightscinemas.com | Times: 541-305-0014 

Take Us Back
   to College

Special Digital Subscription
Rates for Students

Your digital subscription keeps you connected
to the people and places you know and love with
unlimited access for as little as $10.00 per year!

Your Hometown News
In Print, Online & Mobile
Call 541-902-3525 to take

advantage of this special of er

or email ataplin@thesiuslawnews.comSiuslaw News

Denyse, Shelby, Trudie, Lalitha, Melissa

541-997-3160 • 351 LAUREL STREET

COURTS

Florence Municipal Court

July 26

Alexander Daniel Sholberg

pleaded no contest to theft,

harassment, disorderly conduct,

assault and resisting arrest. He

was sentenced to 55 days in

Florence City Jail. He must pay

$200 in fines.

Chase Prentise Wheeler

pleaded guilty to DUII, driving

with a suspended driver’s license

and failing to use his ignition

interlock. He was sentenced to

10 days in Florence City Jail and

must report to AMP. He must

pay $2,930 in fines.

Cynthia Vasquez-Ponie

pleaded no contest to interfering

with a police officer. She was

sentenced to one day in

Florence City Jail and must pay

$400 in fines.

Stacy Clinton Selig-Ridings

pleaded guilty to criminal tres-

pass. She must pay $625 in

fines.

Anahi DeJesus pleaded guilty

to forgery, criminal mischief

and attempted possession of

hydrocordone and a controlled

substance. She was sentenced to

one day in Florence City Jail.

She must pay $600 in fines.

Aug. 2

Michael Anthony White

pleaded no contest to disorderly

conduct and interfering with a

police officer. He must pay

$375 in fines.

John Edwin Lidstrom plead-

ed no contest to menacing. He

was sentenced to five days in

Florence City Jail and must

report to AMP. He must pay

$475 in fines and not contact or

be in or about the residence or

place of employment of the vic-

tim.

Norman Hall pleaded guilty

of attempted possession of

methamphetamine and reckless

driving. He was sentenced to six

days in Florence City Jail and

must report to treatment. He

must pay $650 in fines.

POLICE LOG

Florence Police

Aug. 1

Fraud was reported in the

4700 block of Highway 101.

Theft was reported in the 100

block of Florentine Avenue and

the 2000 block of Highway 101.

Fire was reported in the

87600 block of Harbor Street.

Hit-and-run accidents were

reported in the 4700 and 2400

blocks of Highway 101.

Arrest, with warrant, was

reported in the 5600 block of

Highway 126.

Trespass was reported in the

1500 block of 12th Street and

the 5600 block of Highway 126.

Theft from vehicle was

reported in the 1500 block of

Airport Road.

Accident, without injury, was

reported on Highway 126.

Theft was reported in the 900

block of Highway 101.

Arrest, with warrant, was

reported at Miller Park. 

Aug. 2

Illegal camping, lodging was

reported in the 700 block of

Quince Street.

Theft was reported in the 900

block of Highway 101.

Fight was reported in the

1000 block of Oak Street.

Aug. 3

Accident, with injury, was

reported in the Glenada area.

Arrest, with warrant, was

reported in the 900 block of

Greenwood Street.

Assault was reported in the

3300 block of Munsel Lake

Road.

Trespass was reported in the

1800 block of Highway 126.

Dispute was reported in the

87500 block of Rice Road.

Aug. 4

Dispute was reported in the

5600 block of Highway 126.

Fire was reported at the North

Jetty. 

Criminal mischief was

reported in the 3400 block of

Highway 101.

Arrest, with warrant, was

reported in the 3800 block of

Highway 101.

Aug. 5

Illegal camping, lodging was

reported in the 1300 block of

Highway 101.

Child abuse was reported in

the 2400 block of 17th Street.

Theft was reported in the

2000 block of 16th Street.

Arrest, with warrant, was

reported at Highways 101 and

126.

Elder abuse was reported in

the 300 block of Ninth Street.

Illegal burning was reported

in the 1600 block of 19th

Street.

Trespass was reported in the

1300 block of Bay Street.

Aug. 6

Prowler was reported in the

87700 block of Highway 101.

Burglary was reported in the

10900 block of Highway 36.

Illegal camping, lodging was

reported in the 2600 block of

Highway 101.

Theft was reported in the

2100 block of Spruce Street.

Arrest, with warrant, was

reported in the 2400 block of

Oak Street.

Illegal camping, lodging was

reported in the 1100 block of

Bay Street.

Aug. 7

Fire was reported at the

North Jetty.

Accident, with injury, was

reported at milepost 174 on

Highway 101. 

Animal abuse was reported

in the 600 block of Maple

Street.

Fire was reported in the

87700 block of Limpit Lane.

Animal abuse was reported

in the 1200 block of Bay Street.

Trespass was reported in the

600 block of Ivy Street.

Florence resident Tony

Rebello has been promoted to

U.S. Coast Guard Auxiliary

District 13 Staff Officer for

Food Services.

His new duties are to

recruit, train and assign auxil-

iary chefs as needed for station

and cutter galleys in USCG

District 13, which includes

Oregon, Washington, Idaho

and Montana.

A Coast Guard Auxiliary

Food Service Specialist since

2011, Tony has worked at

many Coast Guard stations as

well as aboard the service’s

local patrolling cutters.  A pro-

fessionally-trained chef who

attended the California School

of Culinary Arts, he cooks reg-

ularly at Station Siuslaw in

Florence.  

The U.S. Coast Guard

Auxiliary is the uniformed

volunteer component of Team

Coast Guard. It was founded

in 1939 by an Act of Congress

as the U.S. Coast Guard

Reserves and re-designated the

Auxiliary in 1941. 

The 30,000-plus volunteer

members (men and women)

donate millions of hours in

support of Coast Guard mis-

sions.

Rebello promoted to Coast

Guard Aux. District 13

WATCH OUT FOR PHONE SCAMS
Residents should be on alert for fraudulent callers

Households served  . . . . . 569

Clients served

Infants  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45

Children 3-12  . . . . . . . . . 200

Teens 13-17 . . . . . . . . . . . 120

Adults 18-54  . . . . . . . . . . 691

Seniors 55+  . . . . . . . . . . . 464

Total served  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,520
Florence Food Share, 2190 Spruce St., P.O.

Box 2514, Florence, OR 97439

Florence Food Share

Monthly Statistics
July 2016

Courtesy of Roger Cunningham

WEATHER DATA

DATE HIGH LOW RAIN

Rainfall Week: 0.00”

Month: 0.00” Year: 40.54”

Aug. 2 69 51 0.00

Aug. 3 71 45 0.00

Aug. 4 65 50 0.00

Aug. 5 66 46 0.00

Aug. 6 66 41 0.00

Aug. 7 67 46 0.00

Aug. 8 67 49 0.00

BIRTHS

D U N N I N G — M o l l i e

Elisabeth Dunning, a girl

weighing 7 lbs., 4 ozs., was

born to Jennifer Lynn

Dunning and Tanner T.

Dunning of Florence on July

29, 2016, at 1:57 a.m., at

PeaceHealth Peace Harbor

Medical Center.

LOCKE—Danika Ember

Locke, a girl weighing 7 lbs.,

10 ozs., was born to Theresa

Holmes Locke and

Christopher Charles Locke of

Florence on July 31, 2016, at

9:33 a.m., at PeaceHealth

Peace Harbor Medical

Center.

www.TheSiuslawNews.com

SIUSLAW NEWS


